## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 812

A RESOLUTION, designating a Metropolitan Council member to represent the City of Bellevue.

WHEREAS, a Metropolitan Municipal Corporation has been established in King County, Washington, pursuant to Chapter 213, Laws of 1957, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bellevue is one of the three largest component cities containing a population of ten thousand or more other than the central city, and

WHEREAS, Kenneth A. Cole is a duly elected and qualified councilman of the City of Bellevue; Now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE DO RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Kenneth A. Cole is selected by the City Council of the City of Bellevue as such City's representative as a member of the Metropolitan Council of the Metropolitan Municipal Corporation of King County, Washington.

Section 2. That such term of such Bellevue member to the Metropolitan Municipal Corporation Council shall commence on the sixth day of June, 1960, and continue until terminated by Resolution of the Bellevue City Council or by operation of law.

Section 3. The Clerk of the City of Bellevue is authorized and directed to transmit copies of this resolution to the Board of County Commissioners, King County, Washington, and to the Mayor of the City of Seattle, as temporary chairman of such Metropolitan Council, at its meeting on June 23, 1960.

Sim & Buck

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue at its regular meeting held June 14, 1960, and signed in authentication of its passage this 14th day of June, 1960.

(SEAL)

Attest:

Hambert City Clerk